1
160
External
Pulse
Auto
Stopped
spm
MENU

information is also provided.  Please read this manual completely before proceeding. Observe safety protocols
and heed all warnings and precautions.
Model Numbering
MicroLinx Series L pump model numbers define the output, pressure and control functions present on a
particular pump.  Your pump may be supplied with one or more of the options described in this manual. To
determine what features apply to your pump, check the model number label located on the pump.
Model Number Example L 30 X 1 –  K F C 1
Output
 05  = 5 GPD (18.9 LPD) at 300 PSI (20.6 bar)
 12   = 12 GPD (45.4 LPD) at 250 PSI (17.2 bar)
 15   = 15 GPD (56.7 LPD) at 150 PSI (10.3 bar)
 30 = 30 GPD (113.5 LPD) at 100 PSI (6.8 bar)
 45 = 45 GPD (170.3 LPD) at 75 PSI (5.1 bar)
Control
 X  = Speed adjustment with timers, pulse, & mA in
 P = 5 VDC power for flowmeters
Voltage
 1  =  120 vac, USA plug and agency approvals
 2  = 120-220 vac, no plug
Pump Head Material
 K  = Kynar  D = Kynar degassing head
 S  = 316 Stainless
Seat Material
 V =  Viton
 F =  Teflon
 H  =  Hypalon
Check Ball
 C    =  Ceramic
 S =  Stainless
Tubing Connections
 1 = 3/8” tubing rated to 200 PSI (13.7 bar)
 2  =  ¼” tubing rated to 300 PSI (20.6 bar)
     4 =  ¼” black UV tubing rated to 300 PSI (20.6 bar)
     R =  ¼” FNPT
 U  =  3/8” black UV tubing rated to 200 PSI (13.7 bar)
 V  =  3/8” tubing rated to 200 PSI(13.7 bar) with clear suction
NOTES: 1. Tubing selection may impact pump rating.
 2. This list represents our most popular options.  If you have an option not covered, contact the
 factory or your dealer for more details.
4
Unpacking
The MicroLinx pump has been shipped as a complete package, ready for installation.If the shipping carton
shows any signs of damage, notify the shipping company immediately upon receipt.  Advantage Controls
cannot be held responsible for damage from shipping.
Unpack the carton and insure the following items are present:
1. Metering pump 4. Injection fitting
2. Suction, discharge and priming tubing 5. MLCABLE-7P7 input signal cable
3. Foot valve and weight 6. Instruction sheet
Safety Considerations
 WARNINGS